

## Bid Comparison

---

**Contract ID:** 032619  
**Description:** 2019 Special Pavement Marking Project  
**Location:** 2019 Special Pavement Marking  
**Projects(s):** 032619

---

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$173,720.00	18.76%	0.00%
1	(01684) P.K. Contracting, Inc.	\$146,271.00	0.00%	-15.80%

---

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) P.K. Contracting, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$0.00
	Mobilization, Max								
0002	8110011	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00		\$0.00
	Call Back, Mobilization								
0003	8110024	200	Ft	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$2.40	\$480.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk								
0004	8110045	200	Ft	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0005	8110093	6,000	Ft	\$3.25	\$19,500.00	\$2.40	\$14,400.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 6 inch, Crosswalk								
0006	8110103	2	Ea	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Yield								
0007	8110107	6	Ea	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Merge Arrow Symbol								
0008	8110108	300	Ft	\$7.45	\$2,235.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch Cross Hatching, White								
0009	8110109	200	Ft	\$7.45	\$1,490.00	\$4.50	\$900.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch Cross Hatching, Yellow								
0010	8110114	3,200	Ft	\$15.50	\$49,600.00	\$8.50	\$27,200.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0011	8110343	22,000	Sft	\$1.30	\$28,600.00	\$1.50	\$33,000.00		\$0.00
	Rem Spec Mrkg								
0012	8110395	8	Ea	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Roundabout Arrow Sym								
0013	8110396	8	Ea	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru and Lt Roundabout Arrow Sym								
0014	8110404	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt & Rt Turn Arrow Sym								
0015	8110405	80	Ea	\$140.00	\$11,200.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0016	8110410	60	Ea	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Only								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) P.K. Contracting, Inc.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	8110411	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Railroad Sym								
0018	8110412	60	Ea	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sym								
0019	8110414	12	Ea	\$340.00	\$4,080.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, School								
0020	8110416	6	Ea	\$295.00	\$1,770.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru & Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0021	8110417	6	Ea	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru & Rt Turn Arrow Sym								
0022	8110418	6	Ea	\$115.00	\$690.00	\$80.00	\$480.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Thru Arrow Sym								
0023	8117001	200	Ft	\$1.45	\$290.00	\$1.50	\$300.00		\$0.00
	_ Recessing Pavement Markings, 12" or Less Width								
0024	8117001	1,000	Ft	\$2.90	\$2,900.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Recessing Pavement Markings, 24" or Less Width								
0025	8117001	2,000	Ft	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Recessing Pavement Markings, 6" or Less Width								
0026	8120170	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0027	8120370	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
<b>Bid Totals:</b>				<b>\$173,720.00</b>		<b>\$146,271.00</b>			